© 2011 Hatco Corporation
GLO-RAY®
Buffet Warmers
GRBW Series
Installation and Operating Manual
P/N 07.04.102.00
Register Online!
(see page 2)

NOTICE
CAUTION
MODEL DESIGNATION
MODEL DESCRIPTION
4
Form No. GRBWm-0211
Figure 2. model Designation
G R B W - X X
Glo-Ray
Width (inches)Buffet Warmer
All Models
Hatco Glo-Ray® Buffet Warmers are ideal for holding hot food
on a buffet line or temporary serving areas. The GRBW models
are available in various widths from 25-1/8" to 73-1/8"
(638 to 1857 mm). a metal-sheathed heating element directs
heat from above while below the thermostatically-controlled
heated base conducts heat from 80°–180°F (27°–82°C).
Standard features include stainless steel top surface, sturdy
plastic sneeze guards, shatter resistant incandescent display
lighting, and a 6' (1829 mm) cord and plug set.
Optional features available include plastic side panels, a plastic
front enclosure, sign holders, 9-3/8" (238 mm) or 14" (356 mm)
sneeze guards, hardcoated base, overhead heat controls
(GRBW-24 through GRBW-60 models only), Designer colors,
and halogen display light bulbs.
Pan Rails and 4" (102 mm) adjustable legs are available as
accessories.
NOTE: Refer to the OPTIONS AND ACCESSORIES section
for additional information.
Plug Configurations
Units are supplied from the factory with an electrical cord and
plug installed. Plugs are supplied according to the applications.
ELECTRIC SHOCK HAzARD: Plug unit into a properly
grounded electrical receptacle of the correct voltage, size,
and plug configuration. If plug and receptacle do not
match, contact a qualified electrician to determine and
install the proper voltage and size electrical receptacle.
NOTE: The specification label is located on the top rear of the
unit. See label for serial number and verification of unit
electrical information.
NOTE: Receptacle not supplied by Hatco.
WARNING
Figure 3. Plug Configurations
NEMA 5-15P
CEE 7/7 Schuko
BS-1363
NEMA 5-20P
NEMA L14-20P
Figure 1. model GRBW-24 (control side shown)
Sneeze
Guard
Base Heat
Control
Power ON/OFF
(I/O) Switch
Stainless Steel
Top Surface
SPECIFICATIONS
Model Voltage Watts Amps Plug Configuration Shipping Weight
GRBW-24 100 934 9.3 NEma 5-15P 48 lbs. (22 kg)
120 970 8.1 NEma 5-15P 48 lbs. (22 kg)
120/208 970 4.2 NEma L14-20P 48 lbs. (22 kg)
120/240 970 4.2 NEma L14-20P 48 lbs. (22 kg)
220 920 4.2 CEE 7/7 Schuko 48 lbs. (22 kg)
240 1000 4.2 BS-1363 48 lbs. (22 kg)
220–230 (CE) 920–1006 4.2–4.4 CEE 7/7 Schuko 48 lbs. (22 kg)
230–240 (CE) 918–1000 4.0–4.2 BS-1363 48 lbs. (22 kg)
GRBW-30 100 1194 11.9 NEma 5-15P 52 lbs. (24 kg)
120 1230 10.3 NEma 5-15P 52 lbs. (24 kg)
120/208 1230 5.5 NEma L14-20P 52 lbs. (24 kg)
120/240 1230 5.5 NEma L14-20P 52 lbs. (24 kg)
220 1172 5.3 CEE 7/7 Schuko 52 lbs. (24 kg)
240 1270 5.3 BS-1363 52 lbs. (24 kg)
220–230 (CE) 1172–1281 5.3–5.6 CEE 7/7 Schuko 52 lbs. (24 kg)
230–240 (CE) 1166–1270 5.1–5.3 BS-1363 52 lbs. (24 kg)
GRBW-36 100 1476 14.8 NEma 5-15P 58 lbs. (26 kg)
120 1530 12.8 NEma 5-15P* 58 lbs. (26 kg)